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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket UE-152253 
 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this 
proceeding by electronic mail and/or US Mail.   
 
PacifiCorp  
Etta Lockey 
Vice President, Regulation 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

Matthew McVee 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
 

Ajay Kumar 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 

Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mrg-law.com 
 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
adam@mrg-law.com 
 

Lisa Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mrg-law.com 

NW Energy Coalition  
Wendy Gerlitz 
Senior Policy Associate 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave # 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
wendy@nwenergy.org 
 

Joni Bosh 
Senior Policy Analyst 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Avenue STE 304 
Seattle, WA 98104 
joni@nwenergy.org 
 

NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave STE 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 

 

The Energy Project  
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 

Simon ffitch 
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
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Sierra Club  
Travis Ritchie 
Attorney 
SIERRA CLUB 
2101 Webster STE 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
 

Gloria Smith 
SIERRA CLUB 
2101 Webster STE 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
 

Alexa Zimbalist 
SIERRA CLUB 
2101 Webster STE 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 
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Patrick Loupin 
Purchasing Manager 
Boise White Paper, L.L.C. 
PO Box 990050 
Boise, ID 83799 
PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com 
 

Jesse E Cowell 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor STE 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
jec@dvclaw.com 
 

Bradley Mullins 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 S.W. Taylor STE 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
 

Jesse Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor St. STE 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
jog@dvclaw.com 
 

Assistant Attorney General  
Chris Casey 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
chris.casey@utc.wa.gov 
 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
JCameron@utc.wa.gov 
 

Julian Beattie 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504 
julian.beattie@utc.wa.gov 
 

Patrick Oshie 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
507 Ballard Rd. 
Zillah, WA 98593 
pjo@dvclaw.com 
 

Public Counsel  
Lisa W Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
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DATED at Portland, OR this 23rd day of March, 2018. 
     
 
                  /s/             . 

Katie Savarin 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 


